FEATURES
•	 High efficiency lanced fin design
•	 R-454B, R-32, AC & Heat Pump compatible with Refrigerant
	 Detection System
•	 Refrigerant Detection System Options:
		  •	 Factory installed sensor and mitigation board in box
		  •	 Factory installed sensor only without board for LE-Series indoor units
•	 All coils have durable packaging with bar coded labels on the box

48 76
60 84
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Nomenclature
C = Uncased Vertical
Refrigerant Detection System*
M = Cased Multi-position
A = Aluminum Fin & Tube
R  = RDS Controller & Sensor (Factory Installed)
L  = Leak Detection Sensor (Factory Installed)
S  = R410A Service Coil (Replacement only)
C = Copper Fin & Tube
Series
G = Green Gas
Coil Code
Nominal Tonnage BTUH
18 = 1.5 ton Width Cased Uncased
1824 = 1.5 - 2 ton A = 14.5" A = 14"
24 = 2 ton B = 17.5" B = 17"
2430 = 2 - 2.5 ton C = 21" C = 20"
30 = 2.5 ton D = 24.5" F = 15.5"
3036 = 2.5 - 3 ton
36 = 3 ton
42 = 3.5 ton
4248 = 3.5 - 4 ton
48 = 4 ton
4860 = 4 - 5 ton
Refrigerant Type & Metering Device (Field Configurable)
P = Piston (R-454B)
A = R-454B Non-bleed HP-A/C TXV
T = R-410A Non-bleed HP-AC TXV
B = R-32 Non-bleed HP-A/C TXV
60 = 5 ton
1 = E31 9 = E3K
2 = E23 A = E48
3 = E32 B = E54
4 = E7J C = E49
5 = E8J D = E80
6 = E34 E = E81
7 = E9J F = E86
8 = E1K G = G21
Coil Code
P A 1 P L(C, M) (A,C) G 18
18 = 46
R-454B Pistons
MBTUH Size
30 = 59
24 = 53
42 = 70
36 = 65
60 = 84
48 = 76
AP 1 P L18G(C,M) (A,C)
Please Note:
The R Series coils include RDS mitigation board and sensor. Recommended for